

**28.12.2021: xəbər**

### **"Build your future!" Project at Khazar University**

On December 19, 2021, "Build Your Future!" the Youth Support Project held an event dedicated to values in the current eighth year (academic year 2021-2022). The event took place at Khazar University's Neftchilar campus.

The event began with a presentation about Khazar University. Ulvi Babasoy, Head of the University's Enrolees' Department, informed the project participants about the university and answered their questions. Those who graduated from the project and are currently studying at Khazar University also shared their experiences with the enrolees.

The event continued with a speech by Khazar University Rector, Associate Professor Irada Khalilova. Afterwards, Dr. Necmettin Atsu, Rector of Istanbul Kent University, Khazar University's guest, spoke about the importance of education for the young and wished them success in their educational lives.

Professor Hamlet Isaxanli, Founder of Khazar University and Chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees, addressed the youth and spoke about important aspects of the subject.

He also spoke about the establishment of Khazar University and everyone's responsibility to their homeland. At the end of his speech, Hamlet Isakhanli presented a copy of his book "In search of Khazar" to each of the project participants.

Other speakers at the event gave presentations to the young on various aspects of the topic. Among the speakers were teacher, psychologist and founder of a number of social projects Huseyn Hasanov and human resources specialist Khagani Safarov.

The project participants also got acquainted with the university library.

More than 1,200 young have graduated from "Build your future" Youth Support Project, which has been operating since 2014 with the support of the Ministry of Education. The graduates who successfully completed the project are currently

studying at a number of universities in the country, as well as at foreign universities. In its current 8th year “ Build your future” project is implemented with the financial support of BP and its partners, PASHA Holding, Azerfon, Baker Tilly and Ipeksu.

News about the event is posted on the Project's website in two languages:

In Azerbaijani: <https://geleceyiniqur.az/az/geleceyini-qur-layihesi-xezer-universitetinde-2021/>

In English: <https://geleceyiniqur.az/en/project-participants-at-khazar-university/>

### **“Gələcəyini Qur!” Layihəsi Xəzər Universitetində**

2021-ci il dekabrın 19-da “Gələcəyini Qur!” Gəncliyə Dəstək Layihəsi cari səkkizinci ilinin (2021-2022-ci tədris ili) dəyərlərə həsr olunan tədbirini həyata keçirdi. Tədbir Xəzər Universitetinin Neftçilər kampusunda baş tutdu.

Tədbir Xəzər Universiteti haqqında təqdimatla başladı. Universitetin Abituriyentlərlə iş üzrə şöbəsinin rəhbəri Ülvi Babasoy Layihə iştirakçlarına universitet haqqında məlumat verdi və gənclərin suallarını cavablandırdı. Layihənin məzunları olan və hazırda Xəzər Universitetində təhsil alan gənclər də abituriyentlərlə öz təcrübələrini bölüşdülər.

Tədbir Xəzər Universitetinin rektoru dosent İradə Xəlilovanın çıxışı ilə davam etdi. Daha sonra, Xəzər Universitetinin qonağı olan İstanbul Kent Universitetinin rektoru Dr. Necmettin Atsü gənclərə təhsilin önəmindən bəhs edib, onlara təhsil həyatlarında müvəffəqiyyətlər arzuladı.

Xəzər Universitetin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri professor, akademik Hamlet İsxanlı gənclərin qarşısında çıxış edərək, mövzuya aid mühüm aspektlərdən danışdı. O, həmçinin, Xəzər Universitetinin qurulmasından və hər insanın Vətəni qarşısında olan məsuliyyətdən söhbət açdı. Çıxışın yekununda Hamlet İsxanlı Layihə iştirakçılarının hər birinə müəllifi olduğu “Xəzərin sorağında” adlı kitabdan bir nüsxə hədiyyə etdi.

Tədbirin digər spikerləri mövzunun müxtəlif aspektlərinə dair gənclərə təqdimatlar verdi. Spikerlər arasında müəllim, psixoloq və bir sıra sosial layihələrin təsisçisi Hüseyn Həsənov və insan resursları üzrə mütəxəssis Xəqani Səfərov da var idi.

Layihə iştirakçıları universitetin kitabxanası ilə də tanış oldular.

2014-cü ildən Təhsil Nazirliyinin dəstəyi ilə fəaliyyət göstərən “Gələcəyini Qur!” Gəncliyə Dəstək Layihəsindən bu günə qədər 1200-dən çox gənc məzun olmuşdur. Layihəni uğurla başa vuran məzunlar hazırda ölkənin bir sıra universitetlərində və həmçinin xarici universitetlərdə təhsillərini davam etdirirlər. Cari, 8-ci ilində “Gələcəyini Qur!” Layihəsi bp və tərəfdaşları, PAŞA Holding, Azerfon, Baker Tilly və İpəksu şirkətlərinin maliyyə dəstəyi ilə həyata keçirilməkdədir.

Tədbir haqqında xəbər Layihənin veb-saytında iki dildə yerləşdirilib:

Azərbaycan dilində: <https://geleceyiniqur.az/az/geleceyini-qur-layihesi-xezer-universitetinde-2021/>

İngilis dilində: <https://geleceyiniqur.az/en/project-participants-at-khazar-university/>





















